

~~Draft~~ Amendment No. 1 approved on 2001-04-17 to **SLS 595 : 1982**

SRI LANKA STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR KEROSENE

Page 3 Clause 2 **REFERENCES**

- line -6 - delete
- line 7 - insert 653 in the blank space

Page 4 Clause 3 - **TERMINOLOGY**

- line 2 - insert 653 in the blank space

Page 4 Sub clause 4.2 - **Other requirements**

- line 4
- last paragraph - delete SLS 584 P : 24 and insert Designation IP 17/52

Delete the SLS numbers in column 4 and insert the following accordingly.

- ASTM D - 1093
- ASTM D - 187
- ASTM D - 156
- ASTM D - 130
- ASTM D - 86
- ASTM D - 56
- ASTM D - 1322
- ASTM D - 1266

Page 6 Clause 7 - **METHODS OF TEST**

- Sub clause 7.1 - delete 'the relevant sections of SLS 584' and insert 'column 4 of Table 1'.